

## FARGO POLICE DEPARTMENT A SAFE AND LINIFIED COMMUNITY BUILT ON TRUST, ACCOUNTABILITY AND INCLUSION

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF

## **AGENDA**

Meeting: Police Advisory & Oversight Board Regular Meeting

Date: 02.08.2024

Time: 5:00 PM

**Location:** Fargo Police Department-Gateway Commons

- 1. Welcome and Board Member Introductions
- 2. Approve or Amend Agenda......Action Item 3. Approve or Amend Minutes......Action Item
- 4. Public Comment Period
  - 5. Questions from Community Members
    - a. Is marijuana legal in North Dakota?
    - b. What is the typical Fargo Police response to marijuana odor calls for service?
  - 6. Police Department Updates Chief David Zibolski
  - 7. Fargo Police Specialized Services Unit Overview Lt. Michael Bernier
  - 8. Adjourn

The Fargo Police Advisory & Oversight Board meetings are broadcast live on TV Fargo Channel 56 and online at FargoND.gov/streaming. The meetings are rebroadcast on Sundays at 1 p.m. and Thursdays at 2 p.m.

People with disabilities who plan to attend the meeting and need special accommodations should contact the Fargo Police Department at 701-241-1437 at least 48 hours before the meeting to give our staff adequate time to make arrangements.

<sup>\*</sup>Fargo residents will be offered 3 minutes for comment with a maximum of 15 minutes total for all resident comments.

